Recei ved: 07/31/2009

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/30/09

RATES (Cont’d)

C. Customer Owned and Maintained (Cont’d)

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont’d)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont’d)

2) Non-Standard Lights

a. Annual Service

Lamp
Watts

Lamp Lamp
Lumens Type

92
189
405

175
250
400

1,000 Incandescent
2,500 Incandescent
6,000 Incandescent

7,000 Mercury Vapor
11,000 Mercury Vapor
20,000 Mercury Vapor

Fixture Annual
Wattage kWh

92 368
189 756
405 1,620
208 832
296 1,184
455 1,820

Annual Charge

$22.24
36.43
68.04

39.21
52.09
75.35

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/27/2010

LEAF: 221

REVISION: 8
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 7

3) In cases where the wattage is not listed in 1) or 2) above, the annual charge will be based on usage
determined in the following manner:

Annual kWh = (Fixture Wattage + 1,000) X 4,000 Burning Hours Per Year

Cancel | ed by suppl enent

Suspended to 06/27/2010 by order in Case 09-E-0588. See Supplenment No. 46. Th e supplenent fi
Suspended to 12/27/2009 by order in Case 09-E-0588. See Suppl enent No. 43. Th e supplenment fi

No.

Issued by: Michael L. Mosher, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

50 effective 06/25/2010

ng date was 12/18/2009

ing date was 08/27/2009



