Received: 07/31/2009 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/27/2010

Effective Date:

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/30/09 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 7

221

8

LEAF:

REVISION:

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont'd)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont'd)

RATES (Cont'd)

- C. <u>Customer Owned and Maintained</u> (Cont'd)
 - 2) Non-Standard Lights
 - a. Annual Service

Lamp	Lamp Lamp	Fixture	Annual	
Watts	<u>Lumens</u> <u>Type</u>	Wattage	<u>kWh</u>	Annual Charge
				<u> </u>
92	1,000 Incandescent	92	368	\$22.24
189	2,500 Incandescent	189	756	36.43
405	6,000 Incandescent	405	1,620	68.04
175	7,000 Mercury Vapor	208	832	39.21
250	11,000 Mercury Vapor	296	1,184	52.09
400	20,000 Mercury Vapor	455	1,820	75.35

3) In cases where the wattage is not listed in 1) or 2) above, the annual charge will be based on usage determined in the following manner:

Annual kWh = (Fixture Wattage ÷ 1,000) X 4,000 Burning Hours Per Year